## 506401744 12/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6448500

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution D	
BOSCH PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY		DGY, INC.	01/02/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		ON PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, IN		
Street Address:		9 SOUTH KNOWLES AVENUE		
City:		CHMOND		
State/Country:	WISCON	ISIN		
Postal Code:	54017			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4		_	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	8	517079		
Patent Number:	93	302429		
		302429 0173849	-	
Patent Number: Application Number:	1(			
	DATA De sent to t provided; 4 M 7	0173849		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; 4 ns M 75 M	0173849 6582802 <i>If the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 14.271.6560 shimakawaurena@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 90 N. WATER STREET, STE. 2500		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; 4 ns M 79 M UMBER:	0173849 6582802 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 14.271.6560 shimakawaurena@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 90 N. WATER STREET, STE. 2500 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; 4 ns M 79 M UMBER:	0173849 6582802 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 14.271.6560 shimakawaurena@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 90 N. WATER STREET, STE. 2500 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 216822-9001-US01 & US02		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOSCH PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOSCH PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "SYNTEGON PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:40 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2012601 8100 SR# 20198457072

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204160045 Date: 12-07-19

PATENT REEL: 054749 FRAME: 0419

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That the Board of Directors of **Bosch Packaging Technology**, **Inc.** passed resolutions which were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting to the shareholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended, effective January 2, 2020, by changing the Article I in its entirety so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (hereinafter call the Corporation) shall be **SYNTEGON PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.** 

**SECOND**: That thereafter, pursuant to resolutions of its Board of Directors, resolutions were passed by the shareholders of said corporation in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this  $\frac{44}{4}$  day of December, 2019.

By: Heather Schroder/Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:40 PM 12/05/2019 FILED 01:40 PM 12/05/2019 SR 20198457072 - File Number 2012601

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054749 FRAME: 0420